1S
B
C
10
20
0
0
S

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
General
use
rating
power current
θ ≤ 40 °C
400 V 480 V 600 V AC
AC-3 AC-1
kW A hp A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
4 25 5 25 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF09R-30-22-11 1SBX202301R1122 0,382
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF09R-30-22-12 1SBX202301R1222 0,382
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF09R-30-22-13 1SBX202301R1322 0,382
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF09R-30-22-14 1SBX202301R1422 0,422
5.5 28 7.5 28 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF12R-30-22-11 1SBX203301R1122 0,382
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF12R-30-22-12 1SBX203301R1222 0,392
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF12R-30-22-13 1SBX203301R1322 0,382
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF12R-30-22-14 1SBX203301R1422 0,422
7.5 30 10 30 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF16R-30-22-11 1SBX204301R1122 0,382
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF16R-30-22-12 1SBX204301R1222 0,382
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF16R-30-22-13 1SBX204301R1322 0,382
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF16R-30-22-14 1SBX204301R1422 0,422
11 45 15 45 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF26R-30-22-11 1SBX205311R1122 0,445
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF26R-30-22-12 1SBX205311R1222 0,445
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF26R-30-22-13 1SBX205311R1322 0,425
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF26R-30-22-14 1SBX205311R1422 0,485
15 50 20 50 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF30R-30-22-11 1SBX206311R1122 0,468
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF30R-30-22-12 1SBX206311R1222 0,470
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF30R-30-22-13 1SBX206311R1322 0,461
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF30R-30-22-14 1SBX206311R1422 0,513
18.5 50 25 50 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF38R-30-22-11 1SBX207311R1122 0,471
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF38R-30-22-12 1SBX207311R1222 0,470
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF38R-30-22-13 1SBX207311R1322 0,464
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF38R-30-22-14 1SBX207311R1422 0,485
—
AF09R ... AF38R 3-pole reversing contactors
5 to 25 hp at 480 V AC
AC / DC operated

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
General
use
rating
power current
θ ≤ 40 °C
400 V 480 V 600 V AC
AC-3 AC-1
kW A hp A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
4 25 5 25 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF09ZR-30-22-21 1SBX202301R2122 0.422
5.5 28 7.5 28 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF12ZR-30-22-21 1SBX203301R2122 0.432
7.5 30 10 30 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF16ZR-30-22-21 1SBX204301R2122 0.422
11 45 15 45 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF26ZR-30-22-21 1SBX205311R2122 0.487
15 50 20 50 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF30ZR-30-22-21 1SBX206311R2122 0.496
18.5 50 25 50 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF38ZR-30-22-21 1SBX207311R2122 0.515
—
AF09ZR ... AF38ZR 3-pole reversing contactors
5 to 25 hp at 480 V AC
AC / DC operated - Low Consumption

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
General
use
rating
power current
θ ≤ 40 °C
400 V 480 V 600 V AC
AC-3 AC-1
kW A hp A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
18.5 70 30 60 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF40R-30-22-11 1SBX208321R1122 1.289
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF40R-30-22-12 1SBX208321R1222 1.281
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF40R-30-22-13 1SBX208321R1322 1.142
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF40R-30-22-14 1SBX208321R1422 1.252
22 100 40 80 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF52R-30-22-11 1SBX209321R1122 1.291
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF52R-30-22-12 1SBX209321R1222 1.282
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF52R-30-22-13 1SBX209321R1322 1.134
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF52R-30-22-14 1SBX209321R1422 1.235
30 105 50 90 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF65R-30-22-11 1SBX210321R1122 1.269
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF65R-30-22-12 1SBX210321R1222 1.286
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF65R-30-22-13 1SBX210321R1322 1.155
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF65R-30-22-14 1SBX210321R1422 1.280
37 125 60 105 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF80R-30-22-11 1SBX211321R1122 1.497
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF80R-30-22-12 1SBX211321R1222 1.591
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF80R-30-22-13 1SBX211321R1322 1.581
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF80R-30-22-14 1SBX211321R1422 1.570
45/55 130 60/75 115 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF96R-30-22-11 1SBX212321R1122 1.508
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF96R-30-22-12 1SBX212321R1222 1.594
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF96R-30-22-13 1SBX212321R1322 1.579
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF96R-30-22-14 1SBX212321R1422 1.578
—
AF40R ... AF96R 3-pole reversing contactors
30 to 60/75 hp at 480 V AC
AC / DC operated

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
General
use
rating
power current
θ ≤ 40 °C
400 V 480 V 600 V AC
AC-3 AC-1
kW A hp A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
For connection with built-in cable clamps
55 160 75 160 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF116R-30-22-11 1SBX214341R1122 4.25
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF116R-30-22-12 1SBX214341R1222 4.25
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF116R-30-22-13 1SBX214341R1322 4.25
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF116R-30-22-14 1SBX214341R1422 4.25
75 200 100 200 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF140R-30-22-11 1SBX215341R1122 4.25
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF140R-30-22-12 1SBX215341R1222 4.25
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF140R-30-22-13 1SBX215341R1322 4.25
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF140R-30-22-14 1SBX215341R1422 4.25
AF116, AF140, AF146-30-11(B)
+ VM19 mechanical interlocking unit
+ BER140-4 connection bars
60  2.36"

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
General
use
rating
power current
θ ≤ 40 °C
400 V 480 V 600 V AC
AC-3 AC-1
kW A hp A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
90 275 125 250 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF190R-30-22-11 1SBX217342R1122 7.4
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF190R-30-22-12 1SBX217342R1222 7.4
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF190R-30-22-13 1SBX217342R1322 7.4
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF190R-30-22-14 1SBX217342R1422 7.4
110 350 150 300 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF205R-30-22-11 1SBX218342R1122 7.4
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF205R-30-22-12 1SBX218342R1222 7.4
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF205R-30-22-13 1SBX218342R1322 7.4
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF205R-30-22-14 1SBX218342R1422 7.4
132 400 200 350 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF265R-30-22-11 1SBX220342R1122 11.6
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF265R-30-22-12 1SBX220342R1222 11.6
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF265R-30-22-13 1SBX220342R1322 11.6
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF265R-30-22-14 1SBX220342R1422 11.6
160 500 250 400 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF305R-30-22-11 1SBX221342R1122 11.6
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF305R-30-22-12 1SBX221342R1222 11.6
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF305R-30-22-13 1SBX221342R1322 11.6
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF305R-30-22-14 1SBX221342R1422 11.6
AF190, AF205-30-11
+ VM19 mechanical interlocking unit
+ BER370-4 connection bars
280  11.02" 180  7.09"

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
NEMA
sizes
Continuous
current
Rated control
circuit maximum
motor horsepower
rating
200 V 230 V
460 /
575 V V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
00 9 0.5 0.5 2 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF09N00R-30-22-11 1SBX302301R1122 0.392
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF09N00R-30-22-12 1SBX302301R1222 0.392
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF09N00R-30-22-13 1SBX302301R1322 0.392
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF09N00R-30-22-14 1SBX302301R1422 0.432
0 18 3 3 5 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF12N0R-30-22-11 1SBX303301R1122 0.392
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF12N0R-30-22-12 1SBX303301R1222 0.392
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF12N0R-30-22-13 1SBX303301R1322 0.392
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF12N0R-30-22-14 1SBX303301R1422 0.432
1 27 7.5 7.5 10 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF26N1R-30-22-11 1SBX304311R1122 0.445
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF26N1R-30-22-12 1SBX304311R1222 0.445
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF26N1R-30-22-13 1SBX304311R1322 0.445
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF26N1R-30-22-14 1SBX304311R1422 0.485
—
AF09N00R ... AF26N1R 3-pole reversing contactors
Sizes 0 & 1
AC / DC operated

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
NEMA
sizes
Continuous
current
Rated control
circuit maximum
motor horsepower
rating
200 V 230 V
460 /
575 V V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
2 45 10 15 25 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF40N2R-30-22-11 1SBX305321R1122 1.173
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF40N2R-30-22-12 1SBX305321R1222 1.173
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF40N2R-30-22-13 1SBX305321R1322 1.153
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF40N2R-30-22-14 1SBX305321R1422 1.153
3 90 25 30 50 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF80N3R-30-22-11 1SBX306321R1122 1.493
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF80N3R-30-22-12 1SBX306321R1222 1.493
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF80N3R-30-22-13 1SBX306321R1322 1.443
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF80N3R-30-22-14 1SBX306321R1422 1.443
A1
1 3 5
2 4 6
1 3 5

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
NEMA
sizes
Continuous
current
Rated control
circuit maximum
motor horsepower
rating
200 V 230 V
460 /
575 V V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
4 135 40 50 100 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF140N4R-30-22-11 1SBX307341R1122 4.25
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF140N4R-30-22-12 1SBX307341R1222 4.25
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF140N4R-30-22-13 1SBX307341R1322 4.25
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF140N4R-30-22-14 1SBX307341R1422 4.25
5 270 75 100 200 24…60 20…60 2 2 AF265N5R-30-22-11 1SBX308342R1122 11.6
48…130 48…130 2 2 AF265N5R-30-22-12 1SBX308342R1222 11.6
100…250 100…250 2 2 AF265N5R-30-22-13 1SBX308342R1322 11.6
250…500 250…500 2 2 AF265N5R-30-22-14 1SBX308342R1422 11.6
A1
1 3 5
2 4 6
1 3 5